Civil Case: Andrew Able - adoption

Name in Record Andrew B. Able Olive A Nash Olive A. Nash Olive Ann Able John McConnel A. J. Hill	Reason for Being in Record Petitioner; requesting to adopt Olive Nash Female child; age 10; has no property; father is deceased Mother, Catharine Nash lives in Laporte County, Indiana The name Andrew Able wishes to give to Olive Nash Clerk Deputy	Date of Record May 10, 1865
Savilla Ann Potts James R. Bobo	Appoint James Bobo as attorney Attorney for Savilla Ann Potts	May 12, 1865
Andrew Able John Wellington Patrick John Wellington Patrick John Patrick Savilla Ann Potts William Edward Able David Studabaker	Petitioner; requesting to adopt John Wellington Patrick Illegitimate infant b. March 27, 1863; has no property Reputed father refuses & neglects to provide Reputed father of John Wellington Patrick Mother of John Wellington Patrick Name Andrew Able would give to child if adopted Attorney	May 31, 1865

State of human Court flormon A densteenty Plans Adams Andrew Hole Courty may 1965 Ex farty & The name of your Schover is Andrew B Able and he represents that blive A mash a female child is of the apopten years that She has no property of any Kind that her father is Diad that her nother leathaine mash who resides a Soporte leouty Indian new Bruker Hill and he asks to Adopt the said childres his brow by the name of Olive Ann Able and ask'anorde accordingly Ad abel fibrato for me this go day May 1865 Am McConnel Clark By A Itil schutz

State of Inaianay In the Court of Cammon Adams County 3 Teas of Adams leavily Ind September Term 1865 Anaren Able yparty Maren Able would most Respictfully retition the Court of Common Hers of Alams and show that his name is Anaren Able and That John Wellington Patrick of Said Adams learty an Infant born on the 27th day of March AD 1863, has no poperty or estate of any Kind That the said Child is illegitimate and That the reputed father John Retrick refus and neglects to provide a maintainance for said child and that the mother of said Child is named Sapilla Ann Patts yans Detitioner asks that said Child he adopted as one of his ann Ohilaren and take it take the name of an we known by the name of William Eduard Able and grant to your just all all all Subscribed and suom to before me This 31 day of May ADy 1865 David Studabaker

State of Inaiand In The Curt Adams Caunty 30f Common Stas of Baamole Ind Anaren Able yparty I Salvilla Am Jott's mother of John Wellington Pertret the child mentioned in the foregoing Telition av herely normato consu tute and appoint James 12 Bobr My trule and lawfull Attonery for me and m my name to affear for me in the said Court and Ansur to the said Telition and Cansent for mu to the adoption of said Child as prayed for mithe foregoing letitu Withef my hand and seal This 12 - day of May AD 1865 Davilla um Polls Savilla ann Polle